TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701538

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		01/10/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro's Choice Beauty Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Sawgrass Drive Bellport		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11713		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664000	PRO'S CHOICE BEAUTY CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

msheehan@kslaw.com Email: King & Spalding LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Attn: Moira Sheehan Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.515071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Diversified Brand Solutions - IP Release#page1.tif source=Diversified Brand Solutions - IP Release#page2.tif source=Diversified Brand Solutions - IP Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0276**

900669151

RELEASE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

This RELEASE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release") is effective as of January 10, 2022, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (successor to Fleet Capital Corporation), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of Pro's Choice Beauty Care, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, as grantor (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the 9th day of October, 2001 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among, inter alios, the Grantor, the Agent, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time as lenders.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor and Agent entered that certain PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks), dated as of the 9th day of October, 2001, by and between, the Grantor and the Agent, in which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2389/0858.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates the Agent's security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DB1/ 126519068.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0277

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: ______Name: Edgar Ezerins

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{Trademarks}$

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Pro's Choice Beauty Care	2664000	12/17/2002	Pro's Choice Beauty Care, Inc.

Schedule 1-1

RECORDED: 01/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0279